SFChronicle

-

APR L) 1974

Nixon Oweg State Taxes

Bill Set at $4363-—

Franchise Board Finds
No-E_vidence of Fq"aud ..

Sacramento

The State Franchise Tax Board announced yes-
terday that President Nixon owes $4263 in state in-
come taxes for the years 1969-72. Mr. Nixon's tax
attorney said the President would pay it.

Interest charges and a $39
penalty imposed on the

- President’s 1970 return will
bring the total to more than

. #5000 fer the four-year
. ‘Though the state has not
«galculated the interest

chargu.ﬂmratowﬂ.lboe'

pnromtlyur—orapprom
mﬁrmﬂo all,

. Martin Huff, oxocutlvo uf-'

hoftaxhurd.lddtherc
. was no evidence of fraud or
-criminal . negligence in the
1 President’s
thiifoninuiums

Hutfllier Nixonwaa

\lning tn.udforromﬂuand :
profits earned in f'

i real estate
.« California, as well as for the '

porﬁnu oﬂﬁim)‘m-ydu ;

while
f@rmjng his presmenual
Mgrin(}alifomia
' Huff said the President

ente in 1969; 55 daysin 1970,

51 in 1971 and 34 in 1972.

Other - income the hoard
found to be from California
sources included royalties

o o et
W .. ¥

from Mr. Nuon’sbook, “Six
Crises,’”” which was written
in California; income from
the estate of Mr. Nixon’s

- mother, and income realized
becatise of improvements to
. the San Clementa property.

The tax . board. also as-;
aeuaer Nixon for capital
ga:ln; on the snleofplrt of-_
- taxable gain of $58,918 on

 the property.. .\

.+ Déan Butler, Los Augelesd
jitax. att,orney who has dealt "

.+ with state officials on behalf

failure to file e the - P“ﬂidﬂnt,‘ﬁald Huff '

53}11 pmd
5 I oy IfEN J‘nt‘\' f‘l
w‘f a‘m ‘extremely pﬁeased

w1th 'the,courtesy, coopera-
tmn anf rﬁty', that the

Frahbhlﬁ jTax Board has

ler said 'fI_.puAngel%s

l\hl&

:-.“Wa have
wlllnecmﬂﬂrﬂndhs

Huft roported Butler told :
file a

" him Mr. Nixon would
1973 state incomﬂaxretum
as welll" ¢ ;

Accordjng to the state ¢
“figures, Mr.: Nixon’s tota
adjusted . gross income fo
the four-year period came i«
$237,659. Allowable deduc
tlons for tho same permd

( . - g fi gt

'\.1”

“indicated ~we'

were 222702 — or 804
more than the total taxable
income for the period.

The deductions, in fact,
wiped out all state tax

Back Page Col. 1
From Page 1 .

charges for 1971 and 1972.

But the President did have
a substantial taxable incoms
in 1969, when his adjusted
gross income was $86,140
and his deductions came to
only $10,587. The tax for the
$55,533 income for 1960 was
$4107.

The President's state in-
come tax for 1970 was fixed
at $1568 — well below that of

- many Californians with .

modest earnings.

Many of -the deductions

were for interest paid by
. Mr. Nixon on his debts.

They had the effect of reduc-
ing his taxes substantially.

‘In 1970, for example, the

the sale of part of the Presi-

‘dent’s property at San Clem-

_ente was more than effset

by a claim for $92,955 in in-

tuut paymenhumlnmo
m

Aaathrn  Butler sald in
Los Ange]u the President’s
“ state tax situation was un-

.usual because of the very

"\

shown in this' matter,” But- J\m?ne mature of this tax-

payer.” "
* Mr. Nixon announced last
<December he had not filed
 any state income tax returns
for the years he was Preai-
»'dent because his lawyers
“said he was not a resident of
- California except for voting
purposes.
The Franchise Tax Board

PR |3 1974

agreed last February that
Mr. leonm.nmraﬂdont
for state income tax

es and thus was net liable
for taxes for momey he
earned outside the state.

Butler said that

. Mr. Nixon had filed state in-

come tax returns for his
eight years as vice president

~and for the time he served

&S a congressman and as a
senator.

In discussing the role of i
the State Franchise Tax

- Board, Huff said the board

originally intended to levy a
25 per cent penalty for Mr.
Nixon’s failure to file a 1969
return.

Biit he said the bogrd de-

cided not to when the Presi-
dent’s lawyers presented
“satisfactory” showing of
reasonable cause for not fil-
ing.

The board did, however,
impose 2 $39 penalty-on Mr.
Nixon for failing to file a
1970- return. With interest,
g; penalty wlil rise te about

The failure to file, Huff
told reporters, ‘‘is not neces-
sarily a criminal matter if
he didn’t believe he had a
requirement to file... There
has to be some evidence or
indication of wilfullness, and

-all the evidence was the oth-

er way around.”
Our Correspondent



Thase are the Hlum distributed by the State Franehise Tax Board to show President and Mn. Nixon's
i lneomo and California tax deductions for 1969-72.

) : Tk ltehlrd M. and Patrieia Wizon
' : Incoms as Nonresidents of Califoinis

Calendar Years .t
1969 1970 15371 1972

Income

Apportionable income
Presidential salary 2 allowance $236,459 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000

Personal use of gov't. airplanes __ 4,001 - 9,276 - _ 4,636 __ 9,102
Total -+ 240,460 259,276 | 254,636 259,102
Less business expenses - | - RS L - ‘e
Total te be apportioned 2432330 “385;2 ? “3%47e36 3%sie:
Apgortionment fermula. 39/345 55 /365 _}![_

ome appertioned to Calif. $ 27,171 ¥ 3 i":" 3'& 573 ¥ 24,07 {

B e e T pm—



California income

Residual compensation 11
Interest (1) - - - -
Improvements to S5an Clemente 43,6825 15,635 $,963 391
Income Mother's Estate ’ 22
Whittier rental (5,699) (6,188) 1%,715) (65,443)
Gain on sale of San Clemente

property (50% NLTCG) 58,918
Royalty income (2) \ 710 8,880 367 -

ADJUSTED GROSS_INCOME
Deductions '

$ 66,140 $116,317 $ 37,187 $ 18,015
California contributions z . : ‘

UCLA Alumni Ass'mn . $ 100 .

whittier College = . $ 500 . $ - oo

Nixon Foundation (3) TR * 10,385

E. Whittiex !:1¢nd- chutah N R 280 L 1,000

E. Whittiex YMCA .y fihr 2Ny e AT o 280

- So. cnli:. luhooﬁ_!hqo 3 - 200
*”? 54{ 200
' ﬂ%ﬁ 2 - 3,998) -
Y X e WS i Bt iy i i
e l}{uuih . dof on 3 $.7,437 $____200
: ,t§«¢,‘a5 wﬁékihiqﬁx
iqfiizotnii in o:.ti&ixnn:-c (ie
: $ 11,437

e

$°17,402

(3) Contributi n'ot :uy.1ty 1nuono € thy Mixon Foundation - a charitable/
.dneltionl c;ll!. o:wnnilltio!...«L

(4) Intexest -:p-nl. pnid Alplnualp Iinit-d to $400,000 invested in prxoperty eor
~$480,000 at 8% 7/11/69 - 12/15/70 for a total of $45,335.

Year Amount . Ratio ~° Deduction

is70 515,000 45,335/ 311,955
56,883

1971 15,000 " 11,955

1972 26,883 LIS 21,425

-———-

556,883 §45,335

)

)

b

b

)

b

]

b

)

)

)

]

]

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

f

v h 3 v e, A : I. g ! -2k ‘ -' ¥ T sy Ao ’%

R e U R R

! o i > 7- » - ‘..A “ ' "‘-. 1, .‘.. i h :L '-‘F‘:‘l‘ e iy u ',

T D SO Twm B

] I T Wk o L -~{ 4 210 r $, =

Vit e -‘»'?? S i O el S A : ?.‘

; Midw;EjL il .yf(f 'FT‘(' K

’ iiidk' g

l‘- u:mq’,,. N vt ;

(2) Royalty 1nco.q g:bn book ‘Six c:isl-“ wrltten in Calif.

{5) Minimum tax = the California tax on preference items did not become effestive
until 1971. The only preference deduction after 1971 was investment interest
which did not exceed the $30,000 exemption.

(6) Exemption Credit

1969 $58.00 X 66,140/464,235 .- $ 8.26
1970 58.00 x 116,317/343,427 - - $19.64



